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CHAP. 120 

Telnporary 
loan, au­
thorized 
for 1900. 

Maine In­
dustrial 
School for 
Girls, in 
favor of. 

County tax, 
laying of. 

'fEMPORARY LOAN-INDUS'fnIAL SCIIOOL-TAX OX COUNTIES. 

Resolves authorizing a Tempol'flry Loan for tile year nineteen hundred. 

Resoi'lIed, That to provide for the wants of the treasury, the 
treasurer of state be and is hereby authorized to procure on the 
faith of the state, if he shall deem it necessary, at any time dur­
ing the year nineteen hundred, a temporary loan of three hun­
dred thousand dollars, or so much thereof as may be needed. 

Resolved, That the treasurer of state be and hereby is author­
ized to give notes in behalf of the state, payable within three 
years from the date hereof, for such portions of the loan hereby 
authorized as may be required. 

Approved March 17,1899. 

ChaD.teD.' 121. 

Resolve in favor of tile Maine Industrial School for Girls. 

Resolved, That there be and is hereby appropriated fr0111 the 
funds in the state treasury, the sum of ten thousand five hundred 
dollars, for use of the Maine Industrial School for Girls at 
Hallowell, to meet the current expenses for the year eighteen 
hundred and ninety-nine, and ten thousand five hundred dollars 
to meet the current expenses for the year f1ineteen hundred; 
and seven hundred and fifty dollars for the purpose of providing 
suitable fire escapes for the two halls now unprovided therewith. 
This appropriation is made on the express condition that the 
trustees of the Maine Industrial School for Girls at Hallowell 
convey to the state of Maine all the property, rights, privileges 
and interests held and controlled by the said corporation. 

A p1'rove(\ M [lroll 17, lSU9. 

Chal)tel' 122. 
Resolve laying a Tax on counties of the "t[lto for the years eighteen bulltlred antl 

ninety-nine nnd nineteen 11ond1'8cl. 

Resol,zled, That the sum annexed to the counties in the follow­
ing schedule is hereby granted as a tax on each county respect­
ively, to be appropriated, assessed, collected and applied to the 
purposes of paying the debts and necessary expenses of the 
same, and for other purposes ordered by law; for the year one 
thousand eight hundred and ninety-nine, Androscoggin, forty 
thousand dollars; Aroostook, fifty-nine thousand dollars; Cum­
berland, eighty thousand dollars; Franklin, thirteen thousand 


